## Notice of Meeting/Workshop Hearing

## **DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE**

RULE NOS.: RULE TITLES:

<u>12-2.022</u> Public Inspection and Copying <u>12-2.023</u> Final Orders Required to be Indexed

12-2.024 Listing of Final Orders

12-2.025 Designation of Official Reporter
12-2.026 Numbering of Final Orders

The Department of Revenue announces a public meeting to which all persons are invited.

DATE AND TIME: September 22, 2020, during a regular meeting of the Governor and Cabinet, 9:00 a.m.

PLACE: Cabinet Meeting Room, Lower Level - 03, The Capitol, Tallahassee, Florida

GENERAL SUBJECT MATTER TO BE CONSIDERED: Approval to publish a Notice of Proposed Rule for the following rules, as well as request final adoption of these rules and approval to file and certify the rules with the Secretary of State pursuant to s. 120.54(3)(e)1., F.S., if the substance of the proposed rules remain unchanged upon reaching the date applicable to filing for final adoption pursuant to s. 120.54(3)(e)2., F.S.:

Rule 12-2.022, F.A.C., Public Inspection and Copying

Rule 12-2.023, F.A.C., Final Orders Required to be Indexed

Rule 12-2.024, F.A.C., Listing of Final Orders

Rule 12-2.025, F.A.C., Designation of Official Reporter

Rule 12-2.026, F.A.C., Numbering of Final Orders

A copy of the agenda may be obtained by contacting: Danielle Boudreaux at (850)717-7082, email: RuleComments@floridarevenue.com, or referring to the Cabinet agenda posted to the Department's website at http://floridarevenue.com/rules/.

Pursuant to the provisions of the Americans with Disabilities Act, any person requiring special accommodations to participate in this workshop/meeting is asked to advise the agency at least 48 hours before the workshop/meeting by contacting: Tonya Fulford at (850)717-6799. If you are hearing or speech impaired, please contact the agency using the Florida Relay Service, 1(800)955-8771 (TDD) or 1(800)955-8770 (Voice).